2	1
1	T

JCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMEND	OMENT	5 i	ATE OF I LAKE CO LED FOR	MUMAHA DECORD
OLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY	200	1.11	LED I UN	NECONU
NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional] leather Ledford (405) 236-0003 SEND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO: (Name and Address)	2007 000171	2007 MAR -2 PM 3: 38		
Anderson, McCoy & Orta PC 100 North Broadway		MICHAEL A. BROWN RECORDER		
Suite 2600 Oklahoma City, OK 73102 AMO File No: 655.183				
per oversze	THE ABOVE	SPACE IS FOR FILI	NG OFFICE U	SE ONLY
. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE # 2005000677 filed 8/1/2005 in Lake County, I		This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT is to be filed (for record) (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS		
TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified				atement.
continued for the additional period provided by applicable law.	and above with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Part	ty authorizing this Continua	tion Statement	
ASSIGNMENT (full) or partial): Give name of assignee in item 7a or	7b and address of assignee in item 7c; and also give name of as	ssignor in item 9.		
AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This amendment affects				
Also check one of the following three boxes and provide appropriate informati	ion in items 6 and/or 7.			
CHANGE name and/or address: Give current record name in item 6A name (if name change) in item 7a or 7b and/or new address (if address CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION:	or 68; also give new ss change) in item 7c. DELETE name: Give record name to be deleted in item 6a or 6b.			7a or 7b, and also 7d-7g (if applicable).
6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME GIRAFFE PROPERTIES, LLC, a Delaware	Control of the contro			
Ga. ORGANIZATION'S NAME GIRAFFE PROPERTIES, LLC, a Delaward c/o Toys "R" Us, Inc., One Geoffrey Way,	Control of the contro	MIDDLE NAME		SUFFIX
Ga. ORGANIZATION'S NAME GIRAFFE PROPERTIES, LLC, a Delaward c/o Toys "R" Us, Inc., One Geoffrey Way, Gb. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION:	Wayne, NJ 07470	MIDDLE NAME.		SUFFIX
Ga. ORGANIZATION'S NAME GIRAFFE PROPERTIES, LLC, a Delaward c/o Toys "R" Us, Inc., One Geoffrey Way, Gb. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	Wayne, NJ 07470 FIRST NAME RUSTEE FOR THE BENEFIT OF T		OF COM	1988
6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME GIRAFFE PROPERTIES, LLC, a Delawari c/o Toys "R" Us, Inc., One Geoffrey Way, 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., AS THE TR	Wayne, NJ 07470 FIRST NAME RUSTEE FOR THE BENEFIT OF T		OF COM	1000
Ga. ORGANIZATION'S NAME GIRAFFE PROPERTIES, LLC, a Delaward C/O Toys "R" Us, Inc., One Geoffrey Way, 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., AS THE TROMBER CIAL MORTGAGE PASS-THROWN TO INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	Wayne, NJ 07470 FIRST NAME RUSTEE FOR THE BENEFIT OF TOUGH CERTIFICATES	THE HOLDERS		/IM 2005-FL
6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME GIRAFFE PROPERTIES, LLC, a Delawari c/o Toys "R" Us, Inc., One Geoffrey Way, 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., AS THE TR COMMERCIAL MORTGAGE PASS-THRO 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MAILING ADDRESS MBS Department, 1015 10th Avenue	Wayne, NJ 07470 FIRST NAME RUSTEE FOR THE BENEFIT OF TOUGH CERTIFICATES FIRST NAME CITY Minneapolis	THE HOLDERS	CODE	MM 2005-FL
Ga. ORGANIZATION'S NAME GIRAFFE PROPERTIES, LLC, a Delaward c/o Toys "R" Us, Inc., One Geoffrey Way, 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., AS THE TRECOMMERCIAL MORTGAGE PASS-THRO	Wayne, NJ 07470 FIRST NAME RUSTEE FOR THE BENEFIT OF TOUGH CERTIFICATES FIRST NAME CITY Minneapolis	THE HOLDERS MIDDLE NAME STATE POSTAL	CODE	SUFFIX COUNTRY USA
6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME GIRAFFE PROPERTIES, LLC, a Delaward C/O Toys "R" Us, Inc., One Geoffrey Way, 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., AS THE TRECOMMERCIAL MORTGAGE PASS-THROWN TO BE T	Wayne, NJ 07470 FIRST NAME RUSTEE FOR THE BENEFIT OF TOUGH CERTIFICATES FIRST NAME CITY Minneapolis ATION 71. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	MIDDLE NAME STATE POSTAL MN 55414 79. ORGANIZATIO	CODE	SUFFIX COUNTRY USA
Ga. ORGANIZATION'S NAME GIRAFFE PROPERTIES, LLC, a Delaward C/O Toys "R" Us, Inc., One Geoffrey Way, Gb. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., AS THE TRECOMMERCIAL MORTGAGE PASS-THROWN TO INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MAILING ADDRESS MBS Department, 1015 10th Avenue TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION DEBTOR AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box Describe collateral Colleted or added, or give entire restated resta	FIRST NAME RUSTEE FOR THE BENEFIT OF TOUGH CERTIFICATES FIRST NAME CITY Minneapolis ATION 76. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION S AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an assignment). orized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTO RATION, a Maryland corporation	MIDDLE NAME STATE POSTAL MN 55414 7g. ORGANIZATIO	CODE 4 NAL ID #, if any	SUFFIX COUNTRY USA
Ga. ORGANIZATION'S NAME GIRAFFE PROPERTIES, LLC, a Delaward C/O Toys "R" Us, Inc., One Geoffrey Way, Gb. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., AS THE TRECOMMERCIAL MORTGAGE PASS-THROWN TO INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MAILING ADDRESS MBS Department, 1015 10th Avenue TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION DEBTOR AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box Describe collateral Testal Deleted or Testal Testal Testal Describe collateral Testal Deleted Testal Testal Describe Testal Deleted Testal Describe Testal Describe Testal Deleted Testal Describe Testal Deleted Testal Describe Testal Deleted Testal Describe Testal Deleted Describe Testal Deleted Describe Testal Deleted Deleted Describe Testal Describe Describe Testal Deleted Describe Describe Describe Deleted Deleted Deleted Describe Describe Deleted De	RUSTEE FOR THE BENEFIT OF TOUGH CERTIFICATES FIRST NAME CITY Minneapolis ATION 7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION S AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an assignment). Prized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTO RATION, a Maryland corporation New York City, New York, 10005	MIDDLE NAME STATE POSTAL MN 5541 7g. ORGANIZATIO	CODE 4 NAL ID #, if any	SUFFIX COUNTRY USA
Ga. ORGANIZATION'S NAME GIRAFFE PROPERTIES, LLC, a Delaward C/O Toys "R" Us, Inc., One Geoffrey Way, Gb. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., AS THE TRECOMMERCIAL MORTGAGE PASS-THROWN TO INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MAILING ADDRESS MBS Department, 1015 10th Avenue TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION DEBTOR AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box Describe collateral Colleted or added, or give entire restated resta	FIRST NAME RUSTEE FOR THE BENEFIT OF TOUGH CERTIFICATES FIRST NAME CITY Minneapolis ATION 76. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION S AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an assignment). orized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTO RATION, a Maryland corporation	MIDDLE NAME STATE POSTAL MN 55414 7g. ORGANIZATIO	CODE 4 NAL ID #, if any	SUFFIX COUNTRY USA

Exhibit A Legal Description

2007 000171

STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD

2007 MAR -2 PM 3: 38

MICHAEL A. BROWN RECORDER

Parcel 1:

Lot 4 in Cypress Equities Phase III, being an addition to the Town of Merrillville, as per plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 90, page 33, in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana, also being described as:

That part of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 22, Township 35
North, Range 8 West of the Second Principal Meridian, in Lake
County, Indiana, described as follows: Commencing at a point on
the North line of the West 1/2 of said Northeast 1/4, said
point being 150 feet West of the Northeast corner thereof;
thence North 89 degrees 54 minutes 57 seconds West, assumed,
(North 89 degrees 59 minutes 00 seconds West) 118.98 feet along
said North line to a point 1,600.6 feet (1,600.54 feet)
Westerly from the Northeast corner of said Northeast 1/4, said
point also being on the Easterly boundary of Interstate Highway
65; thence South 10 degrees 55 minutes 35 seconds West (South 10
degrees 57 minutes 00 seconds West), 151.70 feet along said
Easterly boundary to the Northwesterly corner of a tract of
land, 0.049 acres, more or less, described in Cause No.
45D04-9703-CP-00230 filed in Lake County, Indiana; thence South
16 degrees 17 minutes 43 seconds Rast (South 16 degrees 18
minutes 49 seconds East), 44.29 feet along the Northeasterly
line of said tract of land to the Northeasterly corner thereof;
Continued on next page

thence South 10 degrees 58 minutes 06 seconds West (South 10 degrees 57 minutes 00 seconds West), 42.65 feet along the Easterly line of said tract of land to the Southeasterly corner thereof; thence South 09 degrees 39 minutes 48 seconds West (South 09 degrees 40 minutes 23 seconds West), 452.33 feet along the Easterly boundary of Parcel 2 of proposed Right-of-Way taking by I.N.D.O.T. Project No. IM-65-8(133); thence South 90 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East, 672.00 feet; thence South 00 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East, 982.70 feet; thence South 00 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East, 980.7 feet; thence Easterly 33.67 feet along a non-tangential currence concave Northerly, having a radius of 120.00 feet and a chord bearing North 81 degrees 57 minutes 43 seconds East, 33.56 feet to a point of tangency; thence North 73 degrees 55 minutes 27 seconds East, 34.45 feet to a point on the South line of 79th Avenue per Document No. 98019340; thence Easterly 85.24 feet along said Southerly right-of-way line, being a non-tangential curve concave Northerly, having a radius of 330.00 feet and a chord bearing South 68 degrees 03 minutes 42 seconds East, 85.01 feet to the Northeast corner of Lot 1 in the amended plat of Cypress Equities/Autonation Subdivision Phase 1 per Document
No. 99067680; thence South 00 degrees 12 minutes 40 seconds
East, 12.19 feet along the East line of said Lot 1 to a point
on the South right-of-way line of 79th Avenue; thence Westerly
13.04 feet along a non-tangential curve concave Southerly 13.04 feet along a non-tangential curve concave Southerly having a radius of 120.00 feet and a chord bearing South 85 degrees 48 minutes 07 seconds West, 13.03 feet to the point of beginning; thence continuing Westerly along said curve 18.36 feet, said continuation of curve having a chord bearing South 78 degrees 18 minutes 24 seconds West, 18.34 feet to a point of tangency; thence South 73 degrees 55 minutes 27 seconds West, 16.05 feet to a point of curvature; thence Westerly 5005 feet along a curve concave Northerly, having a radius of 180 00 feet and a chord bearing South 81 degrees 57 minutes 43 seconds West, 50.34 feet to a point of tangency; thence North 190 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West, 356.65 feet to a point of curvature; thence Southwesterly 31.81 feet along a curve concave Southeasterly, having a radius of 25.00 feet and 26 concave Southeasterly, having a radius of 25.00 feet and 26 concave Southeasterly, having a radius of 25.00 feet and 26 concave Southeasterly, having a radius of 25.00 feet and 26 concave Southeasterly, having a radius of 25.00 feet and 26 concave Southeasterly, having a radius of 25.00 feet and 26 concave Southeasterly, having a radius of 25.00 feet and 27 concave Southeasterly, having a radius of 25.00 feet and 27 concave Southeasterly having a radius of 25.00 feet and 27 concave Southeasterly, having a radius of 25.00 feet and 27 concave Southeasterly, having a radius of 25.00 feet and 27 concave Southeasterly, having a radius of 25.00 feet and 28 concave Southeasterly, having a radius of 25.00 feet and 28 concave Southeasterly, having a radius of 25.00 feet and 28 concave Southeasterly, having a radius of 25.00 feet and 28 concave Southeasterly, having a radius of 25.00 feet and 28 concave Southeasterly seed and 28 concave Southeasterly seed and 29 concave Southeasterly seed and 20 concave Southeasterly seed and 20 concave Southeasterly seed and 20 concave Southeasterly s concave Southeasterly, having a radius of 25.00 feet and chord bearing South 53 degrees 33 minutes 08 seconds West, 29.70 feet to a point of reverse curvature; thence Southerly, Westerly and Northerly 170.58 feet along a curve concave Easterly, having a radius of 60.00 feet and a chord bearing North 81 degrees 26 minutes 52 seconds West, 118.67 feet; thence South 00 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West, feet; thence North 90 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East, 631.04 feet to a point on a line parallel to and 13.00 feet West of the East line of said Lot 1; thence North 00 degrees 12 minutes 40 seconds West 246.66 feet along said parallel line to the point of beginning, being a part of Lot 1 in Cypress Equities/Autonation Subdivision, an Addition to the Town of Continued on next page

LAKE COUNTY
FILED FOR RECORD

Merrillville, as per plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 84, page 31, as amended by amended plat, Cypress Equities/Autonation Subdivision, Phase 1, an Addition to the Town of Merrillville, as per plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 87, page 19, in Lake County, Indiana, which per survey dated April 18, 2001, the above is to be known as proposed Lot 4, Cypress Equities Phase III.

Parcel 2:

- a). Easements for Access, Drainage/Water Detention and Utilities for the benefit of Parcel 1 as created under Construction, Operation and Reciprocal Easement Agreement dated February 1, 2001, as Document No. 2001 007499 and re-recorded April 17, 2001, as Document No. 2001 027823, as modified by First Amendment to Construction, Operation and Reciprocal Easement Agreement dated June 18, 2001 and recorded June 19, 2001, as Document No. 2001 047654.
- b) Benefits, if any, contained in Partial Assignment and Assumption of Pylon Sign Rights (AutoNation) dated June 18, 2001 and recorded June 19, 2001, as Document No. 2001 047656. executed by Cvoress/Merrillville. Ltd., a Texas limited partnership (Developer) and AutoNation USA Corporation, a Florida Corporation (AutoNation)
- c). Benefits, if any, contained in Partial Assignment and Assumption of Pylon Sign Rights (Babies 'R' Us) dated June 18, 2001 and recorded June 19, 2001, as Document No. 2001 048136, executed by Cypress/Merrillville, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership (Developer) and Baby Superstore, Inc., a South Carolina Corporation (Babies 'R' Us).

PINIE OF INDIANA
PILED FOR RECORD

PILED FOR RECORD

RECORDER

PILED FOR RECORD

RECORDER

171000 TOOS